RESOLUTION NO. 22-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, AWARDING BID TO BONTKE BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC., ABILENE, TEXAS

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene duly advertised and gave such notice, as required by law, for bids for the mill and overlay of streets located within work zone N15A.; and

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene has utilitized the "Best Value" competitive bidding method in determining the award of the contract; and,

WHEREAS, the following bids were received and opened on the January 25, 2022:

Bontke Brothers Construction, Inc., Abilene, Texas	\$ 1,417,937.00
Raydon, Inc., Abilene, Texas	\$ 1,522,655.90
Nobles Road Construction, Inc., Abilene, Texas	\$ 1,589,633.25
Blacksmith Ventures, LLC, Jacksboro, Texas	\$ 2,037, 562.97
J.H. Strain & Sons, Inc., Tye, Texas	\$ 2,102,478.50

WHEREAS, Bontke Brothers Construction, Inc., Abilene, Texas submitted the best value bid in the amount of \$1,417,937.00 with the bid meeting specifications. Staff recommends awarding the bid to the best value bidder, Bontke Brothers Construction, Inc., Abilene, Texas.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS

PART 1: That the City Council approves this bid in the amount of \$ 1,417,937.00.

PART 2: That this Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after passage.

ADOPTED this 10th day of February, 2022.

ATTEST:

Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary

Anthony Williams, Mayor

APPROVED:

Stanley Smith, City Attorney